
DS1000KD DROP SPREADER
1 2

3 4 5

6

7

8
9

Flange End

10 11 12 13 14

15

16

 

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10

2420
2449
1917DJ
1107
1108
2403
2674
2442
2421
2679

Hopper
Leg Stand
Wheel
Side Handle
Top Handle
Agitator Bar
Flow Bar
Control Cable Assembly
Axle
1-7/16” Split Spacer

1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2

Ref
No

Part
No

Description Qty Ref
No

Part
No Description Qty

11
12
13
14
15
16

1868
1417
1407
2405
1040
1270

1/4 x 2 1/4” Carriage Bolt
1/4 x 1 1/2” Carriage Bolt
1/4 x 1 1/4” Carriage Bolt
1 1/4 Sheet Metal Screw
1/2” Hub Cap
1/4 Hex Head Nut

1
4
4
2
2
9

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS & PARTS LIST  2841-1
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:
STEP 1.  Place the Flow Bar on the bottom of the hopper (Make sure cable attachment is on 
                the same side as the slot in the Hopper, Fig. 1).  Put the Plastic Agitator in the hopper with 
                the slot towards the right side.  Place 1-7/16” Spacer on the Flattened Axle End.
                Now insert axle through Flow Bar, Hopper and Agitator, Fig.2.  While inserting the
                Axle through the Agitator Bar, position holes in Axle to line up with holes in the 
                Agitator Bar.  Once the Axle is through the other side of the Hopper, then fasten 
                Agitator Bar in place with 1 1/4” Sheet Metal Screws, Fig. 2.

Flattened
End of Axle

1-7/16” Spacer
Flange End
Towards 
HopperAgitator Bar

Line up Axle and
Agitator Bar Holes

10/03

STEP 2.  Gently tap on Hubcap with a hammer to secure the
                Wheel on the Axle. Repeat this step for the other 
                Wheel.

Hubcap

Axle

Flowbar

1-7/16” Spacer

Cable Attachment

Slot in Hopper

Hopper

WheelFig. 1

Fig. 2 Fig. 3

1-1/4” Sheet Metal Screws
Secure Agitator to the Axle

Tools Needed:
*7/16” Wrench
*Philips Screwdriver



* TO OPEN - Push the Control Lever forward until it stops against button 

USING YOUR SPREADER 

See Application chart for setting information. 

AFTER EACH USE: Wash unit 
thoroughly let dry. Lubricate 
moving parts, including flow 
bar and axle.

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS CAUTION

CARE MUST BE TAKEN WITH ANY WEED
KILLER, PESTICIDE, OR COMBINATION
PRODUCT.
THEY CAN BE HARMFUL TO OTHER PLANT
LIFE IN THE YARD.

Control Lever

Numbered
Settings

Calibration Indicator Button

Settings are made by pressing down on the Calibration Indicator 
Button and setting to desired number on the Control Cable 
Assembly. 

* TO CLOSE - Pull the Control Lever fully back.

PRECISION PRODUCTS, INC. 

This unit is warranted against defects in materials and workmanship to the original 
purchaser, under normal use and service, for a period of ninety (90) days from date
of sale. During the Warranty Period, we will repair or replace at our option free of 
charge to the original purchaser, any part of the Unit that our examination shows to
be defective in workmanship or materials. This Warranty Does Not apply to 
damage caused by misuse, abuse, neglect, accident, normal wear, or alterations by 
unauthorized persons.

 Insert the wire end of the Control 
Cable through the cable attachment 
on the Flowbar. Push the plastic snap 
on the Control Cable into the slot in 
the back of the Hopper.

Wire End

Cable 
Attachment

Plastic Snap

STEP 3.

 Bolt Leg to Hopper
 using1/4” x 1-1/4” 
 Bolts and1/4” Hex 
 Nuts. Bolt Side 
 Handles to the Leg
 using 1/4” x 1-1/2”
 Bolts and1/4” Hex 
 Nuts.

STEP 5.

Side Handles

1/4” x 1-1/2” Bolt

1/4” Hex Nut

Leg

 Bolt Top Handle to
 Side Handles, using
 1/4” x 1-1/2” Bolts
 and 1/4” Hex Nuts.
 Attach Control 
 Cable Lever to the
 Top Handle, using
 1/4” x 2-1/4” Bolt
 and 1/4” Hex Nut.

1/4” x 1-1/2” Bolt

1/4” Hex Nuts

1/4” x 2-1/4” Bolt

Control Cable Lever

Side Handles

Top Handle

STEP 4.

LIMITED WARRANTY

Send To: Parts Division
                316 Limit Street
                Lincoln, IL 62656

Phone: (800) 225 5891 Ext. 204
              (217) 735-1590
Fax:      (217) 735-2435

HOW TO ORDER PARTS:

When ordering parts, always give model number,
part number and part description.


	Page 1
	Page 2

